South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:59:03 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3018 (Rat #0715, Act #0616 of 1988) General Bill, By L. Phillips

A Bill to amend Section 56-1-370, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the review of certain drivers' license
cancellations, suspensions, or revocations by the Department of Highways and Public Transportation, Section 56-1-820,
relating to the review of suspensions by the Department, and Section 56-5-2950, as amended, relating to implied consent to a
chemical test to determine the alcoholic content of blood and the procedures related thereto including an appellate hearing by
the Department, so as to revise these hearing or review procedures and require that these hearings or reviews be conducted
in accordance with the State Administrative Procedures Act; and to amend Section 56-5-5360, relating to motor vehicle
inspections, so as to revise the hearing official designated to hear appeals of garages or stations denied the right to issue
certificates of inspection.

04/15/87
04/15/87
04/20/88
04/28/88
04/28/88
04/29/88
05/03/88
05/03/88
05/12/88
05/17/88
05/24/88
05/31/88
06/03/88
06/03/88
06/03/88
06/21/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1872

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1872
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-3094
Read second time HJ-3440

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3441
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3457

Introduced and read first time SJ-22

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-23

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-13

Read second time SJ-14

Read third time and enrolled SJ-53

Ratified R 715

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/03/88

Act No. 616

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



