

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

### H\*3018 (Rat #0715, Act #0616 of 1988) General Bill, By L. Phillips

A Bill to amend Section 56-1-370, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the review of certain drivers' license cancellations, suspensions, or revocations by the Department of Highways and Public Transportation, Section 56-1-820, relating to the review of suspensions by the Department, and Section 56-5-2950, as amended, relating to implied consent to a chemical test to determine the alcoholic content of blood and the procedures related thereto including an appellate hearing by the Department, so as to revise these hearing or review procedures and require that these hearings or reviews be conducted in accordance with the State Administrative Procedures Act; and to amend Section 56-5-5360, relating to motor vehicle inspections, so as to revise the hearing official designated to hear appeals of garages or stations denied the right to issue certificates of inspection.

04/15/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1872
04/15/87	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1872
04/20/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-3094
04/28/88	House	Read second time HJ-3440
04/28/88	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-3441
04/29/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3457
05/03/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-22
05/03/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-23
05/12/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-13
05/17/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
05/24/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-53
05/31/88		Ratified R 715
06/03/88		Signed By Governor
06/03/88		Effective date 06/03/88
06/03/88		Act No. 616
06/21/88		Copies available